

Jerry Milton

## KS BANK APPOINTS HARNETT COUNTY NATIVE TO BOARD OF DIRECTORS

(Smithfield, NC) – KS Bank has announced that Jerry Milton, a Harnett County native, has been named a member of the Board of Directors for KS Bank, Inc. This comes as the bank works toward completion of its first full-service branch in Harnett County, expected to open in Dunn in late spring this year.

Jerry Milton attended North Carolina State University, Campbell University, and American Flyers Flight School. Milton is the founder and owner of Southeastern Interiors and has been in the interior construction business since 1988. He also has partnerships with companies such as Sunshine Quick Lube, First Call Restoration, Southeastern Construction, and multiple property management and rental companies.

James C. Parker, Chairman of the Board of Directors, said, "We are excited to elect Jerry Milton to the KS Bank Board of Directors. He is an experienced businessman and will be a great representative for the Harnett County area on our board."

Earl W. Worley, Jr., President and CEO of KS Bank, said, "Jerry Milton is an upstanding community leader and advocate. He reflects the values and vision of KS Bank in his personal and professional life. His business expertise will be crucial to our Board of Directors as the bank expands to Dunn, NC."

Milton is a leader in the Harnett County community. He serves on the Board of Trustees at Campbell University and is Chairman of the Harnett County Jetport Board. He is a member of the Harnett County Economic Development Partnership and the I-95/I-40 Economic Development Alliance, where he works to identify new business opportunities and determine how to attract new companies to the region.

Jerry Milton lives in Lillington, NC, with his wife. He is an instrument-rated pilot known for his love of flying and commitment to safety. When he is not working or flying, he enjoys spending time with his family, fishing, and boating.

## **About KS Bank**

For 100 years, KS Bank has served the Triangle East region of North Carolina. KS Bank, a state-chartered savings bank, is a community-oriented financial institution offering a broad array of competitive and pro-growth financial services to businesses, professionals, individuals, and families. KS Bank offers retail and commercial lending and deposit services, mortgage products, and wealth management services through its Trust Division. KS Bank corporate office is located in Smithfield, NC and operates nine financial centers in Johnston, Wake, Wilson, and Wayne Counties. A loan production office is located in Dunn, NC.